period under this Subsection, the dates of the commission of the offenses are the determining 

factor. 

B. Upon conviction of a violation of this Section, the Court may impose a sentence of 

incarceration not to exceed six (6) months in jail; or a fine not to exceed two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500.00), exclusive of penalty assessments prescribed by law; or both such 

fine and imprisonment.  The Court shall order a person who has been convicted of a violation 

of this Section to pay a fine of not less than five hundred dollars ($500.00) for each count upon